HEAT SHRINK TUBING HVOT
FOR MEDIUM VOLTAGE TERMINATIONS UP TO 36(42) kV
• High electrical
characteristics and
mechanical strength
for medium voltage
terminations
• Medium-wall, cross-linked

voltage classes from 1 kV to 19/33(36) kV as per IEC 60502-4 or
as per CENELEC HD 629.1.
Our HVOT Co-Extruded tubing is used as an integral part of
TE’s Raychem Medium Voltage Heat Shrink Terminations type
IXSU-F/OXSU-F/POLT/HVT-Z from the voltage class 5.8 kV to 35 kV
as per IEEE-48 and from 6.35/11(12) kV to 20.8/36(42) kV
as per CENELEC HD 629.1.
Customers can count on consistent, high quality products, driven by TE’s
proven innovation and backed by our extraordinary customer support.
ENERGY /// HEAT SHRINK TUBING HVOT
Heat Shrink Tubing HVOT
MONO-EXTRUDED
STANDARD PRODUCT DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN mm
Product Size Application Range  Diameter Wall thickness
Mono-Extruded Max. Min. Expanded Recovered Expanded Recovered
HVOT-20/8 18.00   9.2 20 8 0.80   2.70
HVOT-32/10 28.80   11.5 32 10 0.80   2.70
HVOT-38/12 34.20   13.8 38 12 0.90   2.90
HVOT-50/16 45.00   18.4 50 16 0.90   3.10
HVOT-62/21 55.80   24.2 62 21 0.90   3.10
HVOT-82/29 73.80   33.4 82 29 0.90   3.20
HVOT-90/38 81.00   43.7 90 38 0.90   3.30
CO-EXTRUDED METAL OXIDE COATING/242
STANDARD PRODUCT DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN mm
Product Size Application Range  Diameter Wall Thickness
Co-Extruded Max. Min. Expanded Recovered Expanded Recovered
HVOT-32/10 28.80   11.5 32 10 0.80   2.70
HVOT-38/12 34.20   13.8 38 12 0.90   2.90
HVOT-50/16 45.00   18.4 50 16 0.90   3.10
HVOT-62/21 55.80   24.2 62 21 0.90   3.10
HVOT-82/29 73.80   33.4 82 29 0.90   3.20
HVOT-92/38 83.00   34.0 92 30 0.90   3.30
  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
  Physical Characteristics Relevant Test Standard Measuring Unit Measured Values/Requirements
Tensile Strength EN 60684-2  MPa 14
Ultimate Elongation EN 60684-2 % 350